
2015 Nebula Awards Shortlist - from http://www.locusmag.com/News/2016/05/10777/

CATEGORY/TITLE AUTHOR RESIDENCE REFERENCE

NOVEL

Uprooted  Naomi Novik  US  http://www.naominovik.com/author-info/

Ancillary Mercy  Ann Leckie  US  http://www.annleckie.com/about/

Barsk: The Elephants' Graveyard  Lawrence M. Schoen  US  http://www.lawrencemschoen.com/press-kit/

The Fifth Season  N. K. Jemisin  US  http://nkjemisin.com/about/

The Grace of Kings  Ken Liu  US  http://kenliu.name/about/

Raising Caine  Charles E. Gannon  US  http://charlesegannon.com/wp/bio/

Updraft  Fran Wilde  Unknown

NOVELLA

Binti  Nnedi Okorafor  US  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nnedi_Okorafor

The Bone Swans of Amandale  C. S. E. Cooney  US  https://csecooney.com/about/

The New Mother  Eugene Fischer  US  http://www.eugenefischer.com/about/

The Pauper Prince and the Eucalyptus Jinn  Usman T. Malik  US http://www.usmanmalik.org/?page_id=72

Waters of Versaille  Kelly Robson  Canada  http://kellyrobson.com/

Wings of Sorrow and Bone  Beth Cato  US  http://www.bethcato.com/about-me/

NOVELETTE

Our Lady of the Open Road  Sarah Pinsker  US  http://www.sarahpinsker.com/bio/

And You Shall Know Her by the Trail of Dead  Brooke Bolander  US http://dangerouswomenproject.org/2016/03/30/dangero

The Deepwater Bride  Tamsyn Muir  UK  http://tazmuir.tumblr.com/about

Grandmother-nai-Laylit's Cloth of Winds  Rose Lemberg  US http://roselemberg.net/?page_id=16

The Ladies' Aquatic Gardening Society  Henry Lien  US  http://henrylien.com/me/

Rattlesnakes and Men  Michael Bishop  US  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Michael_Bishop_(author)

SHORT STORY

Hungry Daughters of Starving Mothers  Alyssa Wong  US  http://crashwong.net/about

Cat Pictures Please  Naomi Kritzer  US  https://naomikritzer.com/about/

Damage  David D. Levine  US  http://www.daviddlevine.com/about/bio-photo/

Madeleine  Amal El-Mohtar  Canada/Scotland  https://amalelmohtar.com/about/

Today I Am Paul  Martin L. Shoemaker  Unknown

When Your Child Strays from God  Sam J. Miller  US  http://samjmiller.com/about/

ANDRE NORTON AWARD

Updraft  Fran Wilde  Unknown
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Archivist Wasp  Nicole Kornher-Stace  US  http://nicolekornherstace.com/about-me/

Bone Gap  Laura Ruby  US  http://www.lauraruby.com/bio.php

Court of Fives  Kate Elliott  US http://www.kateelliott.com/index.php?pageID=46#Bios

Cuckoo Song  Frances Hardinge  Unknown

Nimona  Noelle Stevenson  US  http://gingerhaze.tumblr.com/aboutme

Seriously Wicked  Tina Connolly  US  http://www.tinaconnolly.com/about

Shadowshaper  Daniel José Older  US  http://ghoststar.net/about

Zeroboxer  Fonda Lee  US  http://fondalee.com/about-fonda-lee/
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British Fantasy Awards 2016 Nominees - from http://www.britishfantasysociety.org/news/british-fantasy-awards-2016-the-nominees/

Nominee Author Residence Reference

Best collection

Ghost Summer: Stories  Tananarive Due  US  http://www.tananarivedue.com/about.htm

Monsters  Paul Kane  UK  http://refugecollection.com/the-team/paul-kane-bio/

Probably Monsters  Ray Cluley  Unknown

Scar City  Joel Lane Deceased

Skein and Bone  V.H. Leslie UK/Finland https://hauntedomnibus.wordpress.com/2015/12/02/interview-victoria-leslie/

The Stars Seem So Far Away  Margrét Helgadóttir Denmark https://margrethelgadottir.wordpress.com/about/ 

Best fantasy novel (the Robert Holdstock Award)

Guns of the Dawn  Adrian Tchaikovsky  UK  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Adrian_Tchaikovsky

Half a War  Joe Abercrombie  UK  http://www.joeabercrombie.com/author/

The Iron Ghost  Jen Williams  UK  http://sennydreadful.co.uk/about-me/

Signal to Noise  Silvia Moreno-Garcia Canada https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Silvia_Moreno-Garcia

Sorcerer to the Crown  Zen Cho  UK  http://zencho.org/about-me/

Uprooted  Naomi Novik  US  http://www.naominovik.com/author-info/

Best horror novel (the August Derleth Award)

A Cold Silence  Alison Littlewood  UK  http://www.alisonlittlewood.co.uk/about-the-author/

The Death House  Sarah Pinborough  Unknown

Lost Girl  Adam Nevill  UK  http://www.adamlgnevill.com/about/biography/

Rawblood  Catriona Ward  UK  http://www.rcwlitagency.com/authors/ward-catriona/

The Silence  Tim Lebbon  UK  http://www.timlebbon.net/about/

Welcome to Night Vale  Joseph Fink and Jeffrey Cranor  US  http://nightvale.wikia.com/wiki/External_Links

Best newcomer (the Sydney J. Bounds Award)

Becky Chambers  US  http://www.otherscribbles.com/

Zen Cho  UK  http://zencho.org/about-me/

Peter Newman  UK https://www.harpercollins.com/cr-118511/peter-newman

Steven Poore  UK  https://stevenpoore.wordpress.com/about/

Marc Turner  UK  http://www.marcturner.net/author

Best novella

Albion Fay  Mark Morris  UK  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Mark_Morris_(author)#Biography

Binti  Nnedi Okorafor  US  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nnedi_Okorafor

The Bureau of Them  Cate Gardner  Unknown

The Pauper Prince and the Eucalyptus Jinn  Usman T. Malik  US http://www.usmanmalik.org/?page_id=72

Witches of Lytchford  Paul Cornell  UK  http://www.paulcornell.com/author/

Best short fiction

The Blue Room  V.H. Leslie  UK/Finland https://hauntedomnibus.wordpress.com/2015/12/02/interview-victoria-leslie/

Dirt Land  Ralph Robert Moore  US  https://www.facebook.com/ralph.r.moore

Fabulous Beasts  Priya Sharma  UK  https://priyasharmafiction.wordpress.com/about/

Hippocampus  Adam Nevill  UK  http://www.adamlgnevill.com/about/biography/

Strange Creation  Frances Kay  Ireland  http://www.picador.com/authors/frances-kay

When The Moon Man Knocks  Cate Gardner  Unknown
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ARTHUR C. CLARKE AWARD SHORTLIST 2016 - from https://www.clarkeaward.com/2016-shortlist-announced/

Nominee Author Residence Reference

The Long Way to a Small Angry Planet  Becky Chambers  US  http://www.otherscribbles.com/

Europe at Midnight  Dave Hutchinson  UK http://www.solarisbooks.com/post/155

The Book of Phoenix  Nnedi Okorafor  US  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nnedi_Okorafor

Arcadia  Iain Pears  UK  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Iain_Pears 

Way Down Dark  J.P. Smythe  UK https://www.harpercollins.co.uk/cr-103282/james-smythe

Children of Time  Adrian Tchaikovsky  UK  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Adrian_Tchaikovsky
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2016 Eugie Award Finalists - from http://www.eugiefoster.com/eugieaward

Nominee Author Residence Reference

“The Deepwater Bride”  Tamsyn Muir  UK   http://tazmuir.tumblr.com/about

“Hungry Daughters of Starving Mothers”  Alyssa Wong  US   http://crashwong.net/about

The Long Goodnight of Violet Wild  Catherynne M. Valente  US  http://www.catherynnemvalente.com/about/

Pocosin  Ursula Vernon  US http://tkingfisher.com/?page_id=17

Three Cups of Grief, by Starlight  Aliette De Bodard  France   http://aliettedebodard.com/biography/
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